Fiscal 2018 Comparable Sales and Net Sales

As Originally Reported and Adjusted for Week Shift (a)

(Unaudited)

Fiscal 2018

First Quarter   Second Quarter   Third Quarter   Fourth Quarter   Full Year

Comparable sales (originally reported) -4.9% -11.7% -1.3% 1.6% -3.8%

Comparable sales (adjusted for week shift)  -4.8%  -11.0%  0.3%  1.0%  -3.6%

Impact of week shift 0.1% 0.7% 1.6% -0.6% 0.2%

Fiscal 2018

First Quarter   Second Quarter   Third Quarter   Fourth Quarter   Full Year

Net sales (originally reported) $ 275.7 $ 188.0 $ 237.8 $ 266.7 $ 968.2

Net sales (adjusted for one week) $ 275.2  $ 206.0  $ 220.6  $ 265.8  $ 967.6

Impact of week shift $ (0.5) $ 18.0 $ (17.2) $ (0.9) $ (0.6)

(a) Due to the 53rd week in Fiscal 2018, each quarter in Fiscal 2019 starts one week later than the same quarter in Fiscal 2018. The charts above

present comparable sales and net sales for Fiscal 2018 as originally reported and as adjusted to represent the same 13-week period as the Fiscal

2019 quarters.

HIBBETT SPORTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Thirteen Weeks Ended

November 3, 2018

GAAP Basis

(As Reported)

Non-Recurring

Acquisition

Costs

Non-GAAP

Basis

November 3,

2018

Net sales $ 216,888 $ - $ 216,888

Cost of goods sold  146,376   -   146,376

Gross margin 70,512 - 70,512

Store operating, selling and administrative expenses 62,342 1,528 60,814

Depreciation and amortization  6,328   -   6,328

Operating income 1,842 (1,528) 3,370

Interest (income) expense, net  (277)  -   (277)

Income before provision for income taxes 2,119 (1,528) 3,647

Provision for income taxes  620   (447)  1,067

Net income $ 1,499  $ (1,081) $ 2,580

Basic earnings per share $ 0.08  $ (0.06) $ 0.14

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.08  $ (0.06) $ 0.14

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic  18,495   18,495   18,495

Diluted  18,675   18,675   18,675

(1)

Thirty-Nine Weeks Ended

November 3, 2018

GAAP Basis

(As Reported)

Non-Recurring

Acquisition

Costs

Non-GAAP

Basis

November 3,

2018

Net sales $ 702,718 $ - $ 702,718

Cost of goods sold  469,082   -   469,082

Gross margin 233,636 - 233,636

Store operating, selling and administrative expenses 186,211 1,528 184,683

Depreciation and amortization  18,847   -   18,847

Operating income 28,578 (1,528) 30,106

Interest (income) expense, net  (387)  -   (387)

Income before provision for income taxes 28,965 (1,528) 30,493

Provision for income taxes  7,179   (379)  7,558

Net income $ 21,786  $ (1,149) $ 22,935

Basic earnings per share $ 1.16  $ (0.06) $ 1.22

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.15  $ (0.06) $ 1.21

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic  18,763   18,763   18,763

Diluted  18,944   18,944   18,944

 Non-recurring acquisition costs represent costs incurred as of November 3, 2018, related to the acquisition of City Gear, LLC and consists primarily

of legal, accounting and professional fees.

(1)

(1)

HIBBETT SPORTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Reconciliation of Forward-Looking Guidance for

Non-GAAP Financial Measures to Projected GAAP

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Fiscal Year Ended February 2, 2019

GAAP Non-GAAP

Range of Estimate Adjustments Range of Estimate